South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 30, 2025, 10:39:15 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0074 General Bill, By Hembree, Leber, Elliott, Garrett, Ott, Kimbrell, Graham, Zell, Kennedy and Climer
Summary: Electronic Records

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 17-13-142 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE
A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, A CIRCUIT SOLICITOR, OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO REQUIRE THE
DISCLOSURE OF ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS AND OTHER RELATED RECORDS BY A PROVIDER OF AN
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION SERVICE OR REMOTE COMPUTING SERVICE UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

12/11/24
12/11/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
02/05/25
02/11/25
02/11/25
02/12/25
02/13/25
02/13/25
03/20/25
03/26/25

03/27/25
04/09/25
04/10/25
04/23/25
04/23/25
04/23/25
04/24/25
04/24/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 60)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 60)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 48)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 18)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 48)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 48)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 9)
Requests for debate-Rep(s). B Newton, Jordan, Ligon, BL Cox, Martin, Gibson, Lawson, Guffey,
Holman, Guest, Mitchell (House Journal-page 27)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 35)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-10-25 (House Journal-page 63)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 45)

Amended (House Journal-page 28)

Read second time (House Journal-page 28)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 74)
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



