## South Carolina Legislature

April 30, 2025, 10:39:15 pm

## Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0074 General Bill, By Hembree, Leber, Elliott, Garrett, Ott, Kimbrell, Graham, Zell, Kennedy and Climer

**Summary:** Electronic Records

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 17-13-142 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, A CIRCUIT SOLICITOR, OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO REQUIRE THE DISCLOSURE OF ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS AND OTHER RELATED RECORDS BY A PROVIDER OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION SERVICE OR REMOTE COMPUTING SERVICE UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

12/11/24	Senate	Prefiled
12/11/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 60)
01/14/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 60)
02/05/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 48)
02/11/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)
02/11/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 18)
02/12/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/13/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 48)
02/13/25	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 48)
03/20/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 9)
03/26/25	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). B Newton, Jordan, Ligon, BL Cox, Martin, Gibson, Lawson, Guffey,
		Holman, Guest, Mitchell (House Journal-page 27)
03/27/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 35)
04/09/25	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-10-25 (House Journal-page 63)
04/10/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 45)
04/23/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 28)
04/23/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 28)
04/23/25	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)
04/24/25	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 74)
04/24/25		Scrivener's error corrected